c.44, g7(9) to be eleven (11) years.  All in favor. 

CONTRACT.  Ocean Ave Sewall Project.  Amend.  Motion made and seconded to 
amend the contract with SUMCO ECO-CONTRACTING of Salem, MA for the OCEAN 

AVENUE SEWALL PROJECT by decreasing the contract amount by Twenty five 
thousand eight hundred and thirty and 99/100 (25,830.99) and increasing the time for 
performance by 16 days and authorize the Chair to sign the change order on behalf of the 
Board.  All in favor. 

POD REQUEST.  Pilgrim Road.  Motion made and seconded to approve the request 
from Lauren Genovesi, 50 Pilgrim Road, to have a POD container on the public way at

[...]

authorize the Chair to sign the change order on behalf of the Board.  All in favor. 

CONTRACT.  Actuarial Consulting Services.  Amend.  Motion made and seconded to 
amend the contract with Danziger & Markhoff, LLP for actuarial consulting services in 
the amount of four thousand seven hundred and fifty dollars ($4,750.00) and authorize 
the Chair to sign the contract amendment on behalf of the Board.  All in favor.  

PERMISSION.  Muscular Dystrophy Association.  Annual Halloween Witch Ride.  
Motion made and seconded to approve the request from Vanessa Malfitano, Muscular